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The Northeast Utilities System
December 3, 2008

- Debra Howland
Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street Suite 10
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

Re: Public Service Company of New Hampshire
Default Energy Service Rate - Docket No. DE 08-113

Dear Secretary Howland:
At the Prehearing Conference on October 6, 2008, Commissioner Below requested that Public
Service Company break down the components of the Default Energy Service costs into per
kilowatt-hour figures when the Company makes its revised rate filing request. We neglected to
include that information in our updated rate request filing of yesterday. Enclosed please find
seven copies of RAB-1, Page 1-a. [ apologize for the oversight.

Copies of this filing have been provided by electronic mail to the persons on the attached Service
List.

Sincerely,

Letd 7] Z(

Gerald M. Eaton
Senior Counsel
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State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 8. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Sandy.Deno@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Kenneth E. Traum

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Ken.E.Traum@oca.nh.gov

Ms. Suzanne Amidon

Staff Attorney

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Suzanne.Amidon@puc.nh.gov

Atty. Gerald M. Eaton

Senior Counsel

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 No. Commercial Street
Manchester, NH 03101

eatongm@nu.com

Atty. Amy Ignatius

Director

Office of Energy and Planning
4 Chenell Drive

Concord, NH 03301
Amy.lgnatius@nh.qov

Service List
Docket DE 08-113

Ms. Debra A. Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Debra.A.Howland@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Thomas C. Frantz
Director - Electric Utilities
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Tom.Frantz@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Al-Azad Igbal

State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Al-Azad.M.lgbal@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Bill Gabler

Clean Power Development LLC
130 Pembroke Road, Suite 100
Concord, NH 03301
bill@cleanpowerdevelopment.us

Ms. K'LaRae Nolin

Admin Support

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 N. Commercial Street
Manchester, NH 03105-0330

nolinka@nu.com

Ms. Amanda Noonan
Consumer Affairs Director
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Amanda.Noonan@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Steve Mullen

Assistant Director - Electric Division
State of New Hampshire

Public Utilities Commission

21 8. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Steve.Mullen@puc.nh.gov

Mr. Allen M. Desbiens

Senior Analyst

Public Service of New Hampshire
780 N. Commercial Street
Manchester, NH 03101

desbiam@nu.com

Ms. Meredith A. Hatfield
Consumer Advocate

Office of Consumer Advocate

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Meredith.A . Hatfield@oca.nh.gov

Atty. James T. Rodier
1500 A Lafayette Road, #112
Portsmouth, NH 03801-5918
jtrodier@comcast.net




